EDN-H (27) NSS/ 07-Spl. Camp Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh. Tel. No. 2653120-240, Fax No. 2812882 & e-mail Address dir.edu@rediffmail.com

the, 5th December, 2013 Shimla-1. Dated.

All the Principals (having NSS unit) Govt./JNV/Private Sr. Sec. School Himachal Pradesh.

Subject: -

Regarding Seeking co-operation of Village Panchavat/BDO/NYK/Health/ Forest/Police during the Special Annual NSS camp & Regular Activities.

Memo,

You are hereby informed to seek the cooperation of village Panchayaty, /BDO/Police/ Nehru Yuva Kendra/ and civil administration while organized the special sevenday NSS Annual Camp and Regular Activities for successful functioning and, further, direct the concerned NSS Programme Officer to ensure the safety of participant NSS volunteers especially the "Female Students". Moreover, you have to visit the camp site (adopted area/village) once or twice under intimation to this office.

(Dr.M.S.Negi) Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh Shimla-171001, the 5th December, 2013.

Endst. No. Even, dated, Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (YSS) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002 for information.
- 2. Deputy Programme Advisior, NSS Regional Center, Kendriya Sadan, Fourth Floor, Sector -9, Chandigarh for information.
- 3. State Liaison Officer, NSS, Department of YSS H.P. Sectt. Shimla- 2 for information.
- 4. State Youth Coordinator, Nehru Yuva Kendra, Gopal Niwas, Dogra Estate, Shimla-171004 for information.
- 5. All Dy. Director of Higher Education, H.P. for further necessary action.
- 6. The Technical Officer, I.T. Cell, Directorate of Higher Education Shimla-1, with direction to upload the same on the Departmental website
- 7. Guard file

Jt. Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

To